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Public Hearing and Meeting Notice
The Hubbard County Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment will hold its regular public hearing and meeting on Monday, April 28, 2014 at 6:00 p.m. in the Law Enforcement Center basement meeting room (B-109). The agenda will be as follows:  
Planning Commission:

Approval of Minutes:  March 24, 2014 meeting
Old Business:
New Business:
Section 401, Shoreland Management Ordinance Amendment: Proposed language for event center / assembly hall conditional use on recreational development non-riparian lots.

Board of Adjustment:

Approval of Minutes:  March 24, 2014 meeting

Old Business:
New Business:
Variance Application 5-V-14 by Larry and Kathy Grell:  Part of the W ½ of the SW ¼, Section 36, Township 140, Range 35, Todd Township on the Fish Hook River.  Parcel: 27.36.01000.  Applicants are requesting a variance from Section 906 of the Shoreland Management Ordinance from the requirements that pasture area be set back at least 500 feet from the ordinary high water mark and at least 5 acres in size.  
Variance Application 6-V-14 by Jackson Family Limited Partnership:  Part of Government Lot 4, Section 20, Township 140, Range 33, Nevis Township on Lake Belletaine.  Parcel: 21.20.02700.  Applicants are requesting an after-the-fact variance from Sections 502.2, 601, and 706 of the Shoreland Management Ordinance to: 1. allow an accessory structure to remain located at less than the required 100 foot ordinary high water mark setback and have a deck on its roof, and 2. allow a lakeside deck attached to a residential structure to be located at less than the 30 feet minimum ordinary high water mark setback that also exceeds the 15% of the existing structures ordinary high water mark setback maximum encroachment distance.  
Variance Application 7-V-14 by Wayne Eimers and Katy Grisamore:  Part of Lot 9 and all of Lot 10, Block B, Second Addition to Pine Haven Beach, Section 17, Township 139, Range 34, Hubbard Township on Long Lake.  Parcel: 14.38.51000.  Part 1:  Applicants are requesting a variance from Section 502.2 of the Shoreland Management Ordinance (SMO) to construct a new residence and lakeside deck at less than the required 100 foot ordinary high water mark setback.  Part 2: Applicants are requesting a variance from Sections 502.2 and 801 of the SMO and Article V, Section 1 of the Subsurface Sewage Treatment System Ordinance to allow a septic system drainfield to be placed at less than the required 10 foot property line setback.  

Miscellaneous:  
Communications:  

Adjournment. 

Written comments/materials on any agenda items must be submitted to Hubbard County Land Records - Environmental Services, 301 Court Ave., Park Rapids, MN 56470 by 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 23, 2014 and include the submitter’s complete name and address of residence.
Hubbard County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.


